
Schedule 5 – Variation Form 

 

 

No of Letter of Appointment being varied: CCZZ19A10 

Variation Form No: 2 

BETWEEN: 

Ministry of Housing Communities and 

Local Government  ("the Customer ") 

and 

ICF Consulting Services Limited  ("the Supplier") 

1. This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date signed by both 

Parties: 

2. Summary of Amendment: To clarify the prices for the additional work as 

encapsulated in contract Amendment 1 to ensure that they are clear, particularly 

regarding  VAT. This contract amendment 2  is to enact the original intension of 

Contract Amendment 1 and does not add any extra value to the Homelessness 

Reduction Act Contract  

3. Full details of amendment are at Annex 1 of this Variation Form.  

4. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to 

them in this Contract. 

5. This Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 

unaltered except as amended by this Variation. 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer 

Signature 
 

Date 
 

 

Name (in 

Capitals) 

Address 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the 

Supplier Signature 
 

Date 
 

 

Name (in 

Capitals) 

Address  

 



Annex 1 to Schedule 5 Variation Form   
 

 

Schedule 4 Letter of Appointment and Contract Terms  

Contract Charges 

 Delete:   £475,827 

 Insert:  Original Contract value £401, 937 (excluding VAT) 

 
Additional sum of £61,575 (excluding VAT) shall be paid for 2020 
additional research  

 
Total contract Value including amendments is £463,512 ex VAT  
(£556, 215 VAT inclusive)  

 
This amount is exclusive of all expressed extensions options within 
this contract. 


